Occupants of Manor Farm

1939 Register

1920 Belvoir sale

1911 Census

1901 Census

1891 Census

Name Sex
John A Holmes

Hilda F Holmes

Catherine A Holmes

record officially closed (as of 2019)
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Purchased by Mr. Clement Nidd, tenant Mrs. Mary Bentley

Thomas Bentley
Mary Bentley
Kate Kemp

Ada Kemp
Richard Kemp
Florrie Kemp
George Bailey
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Thomas Bentley

Mary Bentley

Kate Kemp

Mary Lizzie Kemp

Ruth Annie Kemp

Ada Josephine Kemp
George James Richard Kemp
Florrie Kemp
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George Thomas Kemp
Kate Kemp

Nellie Kemp

Ruth Ann Kemp

Ada Kemp

James Dent

John White
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Age or DOB
27/03/1906
03/01/1901
30/05/1932

69
72
47
20
17
15
25

59
61
36
17
14
10

28
27
15

1 mth
78
14

Relationship

Head

Wife

Daughter
Granddaughter
Grandson
Granddaughter
Boarder

Head

Wife

Daughter
Granddaughter
Granddaughter
Granddaughter
Grandson
Granddaughter

Head

Wife
Daughter
Daughter
Daughter
Grandfather
Apprentice

Occupation (where recorded)
Farmer

Farm housewife

School

Grazier

Assisting in dairy work
Assisting in farm work
Assisting in general work
Iron ore miner

F Cottager

Housekeeper

Joiner & grazier

Scholar
Scholar

Joiner

Place of Birth

Broxholme, Lincolnshire

Goadby Marwood, Leicestershire
Goadby Marwood, Leicestershire
Goadby Marwood, Leicestershire
Goadby Marwood, Leicestershire
Melton Mowbray, Leicestershire
Long Bennington, Lincolnshire

Broxholme, Lincolnshire

Goadby Marwood, Leicestershire
Goadby Marwood, Leicestershire
Goadby Marwood, Leicestershire
Goadby Marwood, Leicestershire
Goadby Marwood, Leicestershire
Goadby Marwood, Leicestershire
Melton Mowbray, Leicestershire

Harby, Leicestershire

Goadby Marwood, Leicestershire
Goadby Marwood, Leicestershire
Goadby Marwood, Leicestershire
Goadby Marwood, Leicestershire
Goadby Marwood, Leicestershire
Carrington, Nottinghamshire



