Occupants of Manor Farm

	Name	Sex	M Status	Age or DOB	Relationship	Occupation (where recorded)	Place of Birth
1939 Register	John A Holmes	m	m	27/03/1906		Farmer	
	Hilda F Holmes	f	m	03/01/1901		Farm housewife	
	Catherine A Holmes	f	s	30/05/1932		School	
	record officially closed (as of 2019)						
1920 Belvoir sale	Purchased by Mr. Clement Nidd, tenan	t Mrs. Mar	y Bentley				
1911 Census	Thomas Bentley	m	m	69	Head	Grazier	Broxholme, Lincolnshire
	Mary Bentley	f	m	72	Wife		Goadby Marwood, Leicestershire
	Kate Kemp	f	m	47	Daughter		Goadby Marwood, Leicestershire
	Ada Kemp	f	s	20	Granddaughter	Assisting in dairy work	Goadby Marwood, Leicestershire
	Richard Kemp	m	s	17	Grandson	Assisting in farm work	Goadby Marwood, Leicestershire
	Florrie Kemp	f	s	15	Granddaughter	Assisting in general work	Melton Mowbray, Leicestershire
	George Bailey	m	s	25	Boarder	Iron ore miner	Long Bennington, Lincolnshire
1901 Census	Thomas Bentley	m	m	59	Head	F Cottager	Broxholme, Lincolnshire
	Mary Bentley	m	m	61	Wife		Goadby Marwood, Leicestershire
	Kate Kemp	m	m	36	Daughter	Housekeeper	Goadby Marwood, Leicestershire
	Mary Lizzie Kemp	f	s	17	Granddaughter		Goadby Marwood, Leicestershire
	Ruth Annie Kemp	f		14	Granddaughter		Goadby Marwood, Leicestershire
	Ada Josephine Kemp	f		10	Granddaughter		Goadby Marwood, Leicestershire
	George James Richard Kemp	m		7	Grandson		Goadby Marwood, Leicestershire
	Florrie Kemp	f		5	Granddaughter		Melton Mowbray, Leicestershire
1891 Census	George Thomas Kemp	m	m	28	Head	Joiner & grazier	Harby, Leicestershire
	Kate Kemp	m	m	27	Wife		Goadby Marwood, Leicestershire
	Nellie Kemp	f		15	Daughter	Scholar	Goadby Marwood, Leicestershire
	Ruth Ann Kemp	f		4	Daughter	Scholar	Goadby Marwood, Leicestershire
	Ada Kemp	f		1 mth	Daughter		Goadby Marwood, Leicestershire
	James Dent	m	w	78	Grandfather		Goadby Marwood, Leicestershire
	John White	m	s	14	Apprentice	Joiner	Carrington, Nottinghamshire